VILLAGE OF MIDWAY

BYLAW NO. 462

A BYLAW TO AMEND THE VILLAGE OF MIDWAY'S "DISCHARGE OF FIREARMS REGULATION BYLAW 207, 1991"

WHEREAS it is deemed desirable to amend the Village of Midway's "Discharge of Firearms Regulation Bylaw 207, 1991."

NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Village of Midway in open meeting duly assembled enacts as follows:

- 1. item 2 for the purposes of this bylaw the word "Firearms" include the word "bow" defined as a long bow, crossbow, re-curve bow, or any class of;
- 2. item 5 Schedule "A" attached to Bylaw 207, 1991, is replaced by Schedule "A" attached to bylaw 462 (Amendment to Schedule "A" is changed to include all of DL2227 and DL560)

This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Discharge of Firearms Regulation Amending bylaw 462, 2014".

READ a first time this	20 th	day of	October	,2014
READ a second time this	20 th	day of	October	,2014
READ a third time this	20 th	day of	October	,2014
ADOPTED this	3 rd	day of	November	, 2014

MAYOR

CORPORATE OFFICER

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of Bylaw 462, 2014 being a bylaw to amend the Village of Midway's "Discharge of Firearms Regulation Bylaw 207, 1991"

Chief Administrative Officer Village of Midway